V1-T1-4 Volume 1—Residential and Light Commercial CA08100002E—June 2017 www.eaton.com
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

of Poles
Enclosure
Type
Box
Size
Wire Size Range
Cu/Al 60 °C or 75 °C
for Main Breaker
Loadcenter 12
Catalog Number
Loadcenter Cover
Catalog Number
Combination 3 Surface
CH
10 kAIC
100 14 Indoor B #6–1/0 CH14B100B 4 CH8BF CH8BS
14 Outdoor B #6–1/0 CH14B100R 5 — —
18 Indoor C #6–1/0 CH18B100C 4 CH8CF CH8CS
18 Outdoor C #6–1/0 CH18B100R 5 — —
22 Indoor C #6–1/0 CH22B100C 4 CH8CF CH8CS
22 Outdoor C #6–1/0 CH22B100R 5 — —
30 Indoor D #6–1/0 CH30B100D 4 CH8DF CH8DS
30 Outdoor D #6–1/0 CH30B100R 5 — —
125 22 Indoor C #6–1/0 CH22B125C 4 CH8CF CH8CS
22 Outdoor C #6–1/0 CH22B125R 5 — —
30 Indoor D #6–1/0 CH30B125D 4 CH8DF CH8DS
30 Outdoor D #6–1/0 CH30B125R 5 — —
CSR
25 kAIC
150 8 Outdoor E #2–300 kcmil CH8B150RF 6 — —
24 Indoor E #2–300 kcmil CH24B150E 4 CH8EF CH8ES
24 Outdoor E #2–300 kcmil CH24B150R 5 — —
32 Indoor J #2–300 kcmil CH32B150J 4 CH8JF CH8JS
32 Outdoor J #2–300 kcmil CH32B150R 5 — —
200 8 Outdoor E #2–300 kcmil CH8B200RF 6 — —
24 Indoor E #2–300 kcmil CH24B200E 4 CH8EF CH8ES
24 Outdoor E #2–300 kcmil CH24B200R 5 — —
32 Indoor J #2–300 kcmil CH32B200J 4 CH8JF CH8JS
32 Outdoor J #2–300 kcmil CH32B200R 5 — —
42 Indoor K #2–300 kcmil CH42B200K 4 CH8KF CH8KS
42 Outdoor K #2–300 kcmil CH42B200R 5 — —
225 32 Indoor J #2–300 kcmil CH32B225J 4 CH8JF CH8JS
32 Outdoor J #2–300 kcmil CH32B225R 5 — —
42 Indoor K #2–300 kcmil CH42B225K 4 CH8KF CH8KS
42 Outdoor K #2–300 kcmil CH42B225R 5 — —
DK
10 kAIC

Poles
Enclosure
Type
Box
Size
Wire Size Range
Cu/Al 60 °C or 75 °C
for Main Breaker
Loadcenter 1
Catalog Number
Loadcenter Cover
Catalog Number
Combination 2 Surface
CHB4
100 kAIC 5
100 32 Indoor L #6–1/0 CH32H100L 3 CH8LF CH8LS
32 Outdoor L #6–1/0 CH32H100R 4 — —
CHH
100 kAIC 5
150 32 Indoor L #2/0–300 kcmil CH32H150L CH8LF CH8LS
32 Outdoor L #2/0–300 kcmil CH32H150R 4 — —
200 32 Indoor L #2/0–300 kcmil CH32H200L CH8LF CH8LS
32 Outdoor L #2/0–300 kcmil CH32H200R 4 — —
42 Indoor L #2/0–300 kcmil CH42H200L CH8LF CH8LS
42 Outdoor L #2/0–300 kcmil CH42H200R 4 — —
225 42 Indoor L #2/0–300 kcmil CH42H225L CH8LF CH8LS
42 Outdoor L #2/0–300 kcmil CH42H225R 4 — —

Main
Ampere
Rating
Maximum Number
3/4-Inch (19.1 mm) Enclosure
Type
Type of Trim
(Included)
Box
Size
Wire Size Range
Cu/Al 60 °C or 75 °C
for Main Lugs
Loadcenter
Catalog NumberSpace Poles
40 2 4 1 Indoor Surface (no door) 5 #14–6 CH2L40SP 23
2 4 1 Outdoor — 5R #14–6 CH2L40RP 234
2 4 1 Indoor Flush (no door) 5 #14–6 CH2L40FP 23
70 2 4 1 Indoor Surface (no door) 5 #14–2 CH2L70SP 23
2 4 1 Outdoor — 5R #14–2 CH2L70RP 234
2 4 1 Indoor Flush (no door) 5 #14–2 CH2L70FP 23
125 2 4 1 Indoor Surface (no door) 6 #14–1/0 CH2L125SP 23
2 4 1 Outdoor — 6R #14–1/0 CH2L125RP 234
2 2 Outdoor — — #14–1/0 CH2L125RSE2P 456
2 4 1 Indoor Flush (no door) 6 #14–1/0 CH2L125FP 23
4 8 1 Indoor Surface (no door) 7 #14–1/0 CH4L125SP 27